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Clerk September 19, 2025
Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE NO. 24-43: WEST VIRGINIA, ET AL. V. B. P. J., BY HER NEXT FRIEND AND MOTHER,
HEATHER JACKSON

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for Amici Curiae Female Athletes United, Selina
Soule, Chelsea Mitchell, and Alanna Smith on September 19, 2025, I caused service to be made
pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Petitioners and Respondent:

PETITIONERS West Virginia, et al.:
John J. Bursch
Alliance Defending Freedom
440 First Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20001
jbursch@adflegal.org
616-450-4235

Michael Ray Williams
Office of the West Virginia Attorney General
State Capitol Complex, Bldg. 1, Rm E-26
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E
Charleston, WV 25305
mwilliams@wvago.gov
304-558-2021

PETITIONERS West Virginia State Board
of Education and W. Clayton Burch:
Kelly Caswell Morgan
Bailey & Wyant, PLLC
P.O. Box 3710
Charleston, WV 25337
kmorgan@baileywyant.com
304-345-4222

PETITIONERS Harrison County Board of
Education and Dora Stutler:
Amy M. Smith
Susan Llewellyn Deniker
Steptoe & Johnson
400 White Oaks Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV 26330
amy.smith@steptoe-johnson.com
304-933-8137

RESPONDENTS B.P.J., by her next
friend and mother, Heather Jackson:
Joshua A. Block
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
125 Broad Street
Floor 18
New York, NY 10004
jblock@aclu.org
212-549-2593

RESPONDENT West Virginia Secondary
School Activities Commission:
Roberta F. Green
Shuman, McCuskey & Slicer
1411 Virginia Street, East
Suite 200
Charleston, WV 25301
rgreen@shumanlaw.com
304-482-5364
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This service was effected by depositing  three copies of the Brief of Amici Curiae in an
official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by transmitting
a digital copy via electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Jack Suber, Esq.
Principal

ISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of September 2025.
Notary Public 

State of Maryland
Montgomery County 

  My commission exp. October 12, 2026


